	DOCUMENT ID NO .:	101535133	Docket No.:	Q-STEP 44338 (188012-80012)	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	05 -	15-2001	Г	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02					
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	▼		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissi		1719416	¥	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	(s):	2. Name and a	address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
Walter K. Proniewicz Dalc E. Winther	Name: <u>Q S</u>	Name: <u>Q Step Technologies, LLC</u>			
11-6-C	5-4-0) 5-4-0) 80 85	Address: 1	6555 Saticoy Stre	et	
Additional names(s) of conveying part					
3. Nature of conveyance:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	-		State/Prov.: CA	
Other	Country: US	SA	ZIP: 91214		
Execution Date: August 28, 2000		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or reg	gistration numbers(s):				
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applic	cation, the execution	date of the appli	cation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Pat	B. Patent No.(s)		
(0/100 904	Santomboy 19, 1009				
60/100,804 PCT/US99/21680	September 18, 1998 September 17, 1999				
09/489,593	January 21, 2000				
PCT/US00/01698	January 21, 2000				
	Additional numb	bers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛽	🖞 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total numbe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward G. Poplawski, Esq.		7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$		
Registration No. 33,439					
Address: Sidley & Austin			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
555 West Fifth Street		🗵 Authoriz	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
YA1.		8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA		50-1597			
Country: USA	ZIP: <u>90013-1010</u>				
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document. Denise L. McKenzie, Esq.,R	eg.#43,790	nis L. MSKe	l correct and any । मिन्ने	attached copy is a true copy $5/4/01$	
Name of Person Sig	Total number of pages inclu-	Signature ding cover sheet, attachmer	nts, and document;	4 Date	

REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0668

MRD 11/6/00	Docket No.: QSTEP-044338	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1015/35		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Walter K. Proniewicz Dale E. Winther 5-4-0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Q Step Technologies, LLC Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗷 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Country: ZIP:	
Execution Date: August 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 		
Patent Application No. Filing date 60/100,804 September 18, 1998 PCT/US99/21680 September 17, 1999 09/489,593 January 21, 2000 PCT/US00/01698 January 21, 2000	B. Patent No.(s)	
	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4	
Name: Edward G. Poplawski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 33,439 Address: Sidley & Austin	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 90013-1010	8. Deposit account number: 50-1597	
1/30/2000 GTON11 00000134 501597 60100604 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. Edward G. Poplawski (Reg. No. 33,439) Name of Person Signing	Date Image: specific construction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Image: specific construction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Image: specific construction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Image: specific construction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Image: specific construction is true construction is true copy Image: specific construction is true construe construction is true construction is tr	

REEL: 011786 FRAME: 0669

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Recitals:

WHEREAS, Walter K. Proniewicz, a United States Citizen residing at 3300 Barhite Street, Pasadena, California 91107, and Dale E. Winther, a United States Citizen residing at 4745 Briggs Ave., La Crescenta, California 91214, Assignors, jointly desire to assign to Q Step Technologies, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, Assignee, by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the "Measurement Device and System" and the "Intellectual Property" (collectively the "Inventions"), as defined below, and the right to recover any and all past, present and future damages for any and all infringements, misappropriations, or unlawful acts with respect to the "Measurement Device and System" and the "Intellectual Property" (collectively, the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are desirous of more expressly identifying the "Inventions" and right of recovery assigned to Assignee in that certain Assignment dated August 9, 2000 (Exhibit A hereto) so as to thereby avoid any potential ambiguity concerning the subject matter assigned to Assignee.

Definitions

The term "Measurement Device and System" means and includes any and all past, present and future inventions, discoveries, software, devices, apparatus, systems, methods, processes, compositions, products, procedures, improvements, techniques, and articles of manufacture that identify, quantify, measure, test, assess, analyze, or determine a molecular or other substance, or a

-1-

feature, property, quality or characteristic of such substance. Example: A device, system, or method for measuring the blood glucose concentration or trace mineral levels in organic matter (e.g., a human eye or human skin or human being).

The term "Intellectual Property" means and includes any and all patents, patent applications, trade secrets, copyrights, and copyright applications arising out of or relating to the "Measurement Device and System", including without limitation the below identified patent applications and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, new, and follow on patent applications.

In particular, the "Intellectual Property" includes, without limitation: United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/100,804, filed on September 18, 1998, and any Letters Patent that might be granted in the United States and throughout the world; United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/489,593 filed on January 21, 2000, and any Letters Patent that might be granted in the United States and throughout the world; International Application No. PCT/US99/21680 filed on September 17, 1999, and any Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world; and, International Application No. PCT/US00/01698 filed on January 21, 2000, and any Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world; and, International Application No. PCT/US00/01698 filed on January 21, 2000, and any Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world; and, International Application No. PCT/US00/01698 filed on January 21, 2000, and any Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world.

The term "Inventions" means and includes the "Intellectual Property" and the "Measurement Device and System".

Assignment Grant

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions,

any applications, and any Letters Patents that might be granted for any of the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which any such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and the right to recover any and all past, present and future damages for any and all infringements, misappropriations, or unlawful acts with respect to any "Measurement Device and System" and the "Intellectual Property" (collectively the "Inventions").

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patents in the United States and throughout the world for any of the Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to any of the Inventions, any applications, and any Letters Patents granted for any of the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

This Assignment expressly replaces and supercedes the assignment dated August 9, 2000 from Assignors to Assignee (Exhibit A hereto).

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patents granted for any of the Inventions, whether on the above-listed applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation,

continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

ΛVI

Walter K. Proniewicz

Date: August 28, 2000

Date: August 28, 2000

Dale E. Winther

Acknowledged and Agreed:

Q STEP TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Assignee

alter K. Proniewicz

Fate 3. h when

Dale E. Winther

23717.4

Date: August 28, 2000

Date: August 28, 2000

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Walter K. Proniewicz, a United States Citizen residing at 3300 Barhite Street, Pasadena, California 91107, and Dale E. Winther, a United States Citizen residing at 4745 Briggs Ave., La Crescenta, California 91214, Assignors, jointly desire to assign to Q Step Technologies, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, Assignee, by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to any "Measurement Device and System" and the "Intellectual Property", as defined below, and the right to recover any and all past, present and future damages for any and all infringements, misappropriations, or unlawful acts with respect to any "Measurement Device and System" and the "Intellectual Property".

The term "Measurement Device and System" means and includes any and all past, present and future inventions, discoveries, software, devices, apparatus, systems, methods, processes, compositions, products, procedures, improvements, techniques, and articles of manufacture that identify, quantify, measure, test, assess, analyze, or determine a molecular or other substance, or a feature, property, quality or characteristic of such substance. Example: A device, system, or method for measuring the blood glucose concentration or trace mineral levels in organic matter (e.g., a human eye or human skin or human being).

The term "Intellectual Property" means and includes any and all patents, patent applications, trade secrets, copyrights, and copyright applications arising out of or relating to the "Measurement Device and System", including without limitation the below identified patent applications and any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, new, and follow on patent applications.

In particular, the "Intellectual Property" includes, without limitation: United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/100,804, filed on September 18, 1998, and any Letters Patent that might be granted in the United States and throughout the world; United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/489,593 filed on January 21, 2000, and any Letters Patent that might be granted in the United States and throughout the world; International Application No. PCT/US99/21680 filed on September 17, 1999, and any Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world; and, International Application No. PCT/US00/01698 filed on January 21, 2000, and any Letters Patent that might be granted throughout the world in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, any applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the Inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the Inventions, any applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the Inventions, whether on the above-listed applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date Date

Dale E. Winther

23717.3

-3-

RECORDED: 05/04/2001